
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1179 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18TH DECEMBER, 2018 
 

DIESEL SUBSIDY FOR DROUGHT AFFECTED AREAS 
 
1179.  SHRIMATI PRATYUSHA RAJESHWARI SINGH: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government proposes to provide subsidy on diesel in drought affected 
districts of various States in the country particularly in Odisha due to sub-normal monsoon 
during the current year; and  
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the diesel subsidy scheme is likely 
to be introduced? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य म�ंी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

 
(a) & (b): No, Madam. Presently no such scheme for providing subsidy on diesel in drought 
affected districts is under implementation. 
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